FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-27-2001



101649538

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

3-8-01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
<b>⊠</b> New					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name				
Document ID #	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐				
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government				
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)					
Name (line 1) Matthew Lee Dusenbery	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	month bay real				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name (line 1) Rodney A. Short	If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) 8600 Sam Furr Road	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2) Suite 280	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Huntersville	NC 28078				
	tate/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
03/26/2001 DBYRNE 00000262 5887585	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioneer of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	рВ	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(314) 259-2953		
Name	Christopher J. Hayes				
Address (line 1)	Bryan Cave LLP				
Address (line 2)	211 North Broadway, Suite 3600				
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, MO 63102-2750				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments	f the attached conveyance documen	t # 2		
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s	Mark if additional r	numbers attached		
Enter	either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property.)		
F	atent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)		
		5,887,585			
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Apert named executing inventor.	plication, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PC only if a l	T application number PCT J.S. Application Number	РСТ	PCT		
has not b	een assigned PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total numb	per of properties involved	# [1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account					
(Enter for payme	ent by deposit account or if additional fees ca		" [22 / 127		
	Depo	sit Account Number:	# 02-4467		
	Autho	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original elocument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein					
Christophe	er J. Hayes, Esq.	Whythey Heyes	3/7/01		
	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0489

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment effective as of the date executed below, is made by Matthew Lee Dusenbery, an individual having an address of 12003 228th Street NE, Arlington, Washington 98223 ("Assignor"), in favor of Rodney A. Short, an individual having an address of 8600 Sam Furr Road, Suite 280, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078 ("Assignee").

## BACKGROUND

- A. Dusenbery is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in Dusenbery U.S. Patent No. 5,887,585, which issued on March 30, 1999, and is entitled "Air Supply Life Vest."
- B. Dusenbery and Short previously entered into a Patent Purchase Agreement pursuant to which Dusenbery granted Short all right, title and interest in, to, and under the Patent Rights (as defined therein).
- C. Pursuant to the terms of the Patent Purchase Agreement, Dusenbery is obligated to assign to Short all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and obligations contained herein and in the Patent Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties further agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including Dusenbery U.S. Patent No. 5.887.585, which issued on March 30, 1999, and is entitled "Air Supply Life Vest," together with any and all U.S. and foreign patents and/or patent applications that are related to such patent, including all inventions described and/or claimed therein, and including any reissues or reexaminations thereof, and any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, foreign counterpart, and/or Patent Cooperation Treaty applications which may be hereinafter filed, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights, and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, enforce any rights and file any causes of action related thereto (either in law or equity), and to all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, his successors and assigns, to the full extent permissible under any applicable laws and ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, a: fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0490

And by this covenant Assignor agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said inventions, patents and patent applications; and at any time. upon the request of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the patents and rights assigned herein in Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

## MATTHEW LEE DUSENBERY

	11/10	MO	
	l		
Dated:	<b>5</b> ) -	7 - 01	

MaxIC

State of Washington )
County of Snohomist )

Before me this 7 day of 4 chruary, 2001, personally appeared Matthew Lee Dusenbery to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Mar Julli MARSI L Notary Public SEAL TO STATE OF THE PUBLIC

RECORDED: 03/07/2001

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0491